
Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com>

Fw: Stafford Drive Road Layout Change
1 message

Paul McIntosh <pmcintosh64@yahoo.com> Mon, May 29, 2023 at 4:26 PM
Reply-To: Paul McIntosh <pmcintosh64@yahoo.com>
To: Marion Satherley <marionawayfromhome@gmail.com>, Bruno Lemke <bruno.lemke@xtra.co.nz>, Aileen Connell <aileen.connell@gmail.com>, Henk Vermeer <henk69vermeer@gmail.com>, Anne-Marie
Beeler <chris.gintrap@gmail.com>, Jim Vause <vauses@gmail.com>

Fyi..

Sent from Yahoo Mail on Android

----- Forwarded message -----
From: "Drew Hayes" <Drew.Hayes@downer.co.nz>
To: "Mike Kininmonth" <mike.kininmonth@tasman.govt.nz>, "Christeen Mackenzie" <Christeen.Mackenzie@tasman.govt.nz>, "Dan Shallcrass" <dan.shallcrass@tasman.govt.nz>, "info@ourmapua.org"
<info@ourmapua.org>
Cc:
Sent: Mon, 29 May 2023 at 3:47 pm
Subject: Stafford Drive Road Layout Changes

Hi Mike, Christeen, Dan and Our Mapua.

 

Stafford Drive saw some changes to the temporary traffic management on the bluffs section adjacent to McKee Domain on Friday.

 

The traffic lights have been replaced with priority give way line marking and signage and a concrete block wall. The new set up is much shorter and will see less waiting time for the community using the
road. Below are a couple of photos from the weekend.
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Thanks.

 

Drew Hayes
Alliance Manager
New Zealand
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